Species
Snow Goose
Ross's Goose

Greater White-fronted Goose

Cackling Goose
Canada Goose
Tundra Swan

Wood Duck
Cinnamon Teal
Northern Shoveler
Gadwall

Eurasian Wigeon
American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Greater Scaup
Lesser Scaup
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Ruddy Duck
California Quail

Wild Turkey
Ring-necked Pheasant
Pied-billed Grebe
Red-necked Grebe
Western Grebe
Clark's Grebe

Rock Pigeon

Eurasian Collared-Dove
Mourning Dove
Costa's Hummingbird
Anna's Hummingbird
Virginia Rail

Sora

American Coot
Black-bellied Plover
Killdeer
Semipalmated Plover
Long-billed Dowitcher
Wilson's Snipe
Spotted Sandpiper
Greater Yellowlegs
Dunlin

Short-billed (Mew) Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Western Gull

Total Status

ECBC Species 2023

4
0 Count Week
0 Count Week

19,754

2,574 20-Year Low
103
81
1 Unusual
433
211
1
534
1,506
1,241
721
3
251
0 Count Week
92
214
18
83
278
165
29 20-Year Low
403
1
109
1 Unusual
24
2
504
143
504
1 Record High
261
15
1
520
0 Count Week
257
7 Record High
9
115
8
44
1,201
1 20-Year Low
256
3

Page 1 of 3

Previous High

New for count
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Herring Gull 7

California Gull 5
Glaucous-winged Gull 112

Iceland (Thayer's) Gull 0 Count Week
Double-crested Cormorant 240

American White Pelican 215

Snowy Egret 1 Unusual
Great Egret 109

Great Blue Heron 82

Turkey Vulture 21

Northern Harrier 59
Sharp-shinned Hawk 10

Cooper's Hawk 28

Bald Eagle 59
Red-shouldered Hawk 51 Record High 45 (2022)
Red-tailed Hawk 107
Rough-legged Hawk 1

Barn Owl 1

Western Screech-Owl 1 20-Year Low
Great Horned Owl 18

Barred Owl 2

Short-eared Owl 3

Belted Kingfisher 35
Red-breasted Sapsucker 39 20-Year High 59 (1990)
Acorn Woodpecker 126

Downy Woodpecker 125

Hairy Woodpecker 35

Pileated Woodpecker 3

Northern Flicker 366

American Kestrel 101

Merlin 10

Peregrine Falcon 3

Black Phoebe 60

Say's Phoebe 2

Hutton's Vireo 2

Northern Shrike 2

Steller's Jay 321

California Scrub-Jay 531

American Crow 1,669

Common Raven 79
Black-capped Chickadee 760

Mountain Chickadee 2 Unusual
Chestnut-backed Chickadee 94

Tree Swallow 12 Unusual
Barn Swallow 15 Record High 5 (2003)
Bushtit 850

Wrentit 14
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 381
Golden-crowned Kinglet 203
White-breasted Nuthatch 102
Red-breasted Nuthatch 96

Pygmy Nuthatch 0 Count Week New for count
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Brown Creeper 97

Pacific Wren 53

Marsh Wren 43

Bewick's Wren 145

European Starling 8,348

Western Bluebird 224

Varied Thrush 265

Hermit Thrush 22

American Robin 1,883

Cedar Waxwing 61

House Sparrow 336

American Pipit 24

Evening Grosbeak 4

House Finch 608

Purple Finch 59

Red Crossbill 1 20-Year Low

Pine Siskin 395

Lesser Goldfinch 325 Record High 281 (2020)
American Goldfinch 213

Fox Sparrow 123 20-Year Low

Dark-eyed Junco 3,957

White-crowned Sparrow 260

Golden-crowned Sparrow 1,181

White-throated Sparrow 40

Savannah Sparrow 13

Song Sparrow 631

Lincoln's Sparrow 50

Spotted Towhee 459

Yellow-headed Blackbird 2 Record High New for count
Western Meadowlark 160

Red-winged Blackbird 5,171

Brewer's Blackbird 799

Orange-crowned Warbler 3

Nashville Warbler 0 Count Week

Common Yellowthroat 2 Record High 1 (2020)
Yellow-rumped Warbler 239

Magnolia Warbler 1 Record High New for count
Townsend's Warbler 110
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