Species	Total	Status	Previous High
Snow Goose	4		
Ross's Goose	0	Count Week	
Greater White-fronted Goose	0	Count Week	
Cackling Goose	19,754		
Canada Goose	2,574	20-Year Low	
Tundra Swan	103		
Wood Duck	81		
Cinnamon Teal	1	Unusual	
Northern Shoveler	433		
Gadwall	211		
Eurasian Wigeon	1		
American Wigeon	534		
Mallard	1,506		
Northern Pintail	1,241		
Green-winged Teal	721		
Redhead	3		
Ring-necked Duck	251		
Greater Scaup	_	Count Week	
Lesser Scaup	92		
Bufflehead	214		
Common Goldeneye	18		
Hooded Merganser	83		
Common Merganser	278		
Ruddy Duck	165		
California Quail		20-Year Low	
Wild Turkey	403		
Ring-necked Pheasant	1		
Pied-billed Grebe	109		
Red-necked Grebe	1	Unusual	
Western Grebe	24		
Clark's Grebe	2		
Rock Pigeon	504		
Eurasian Collared-Dove	143		
Mourning Dove	504		
Costa's Hummingbird		Record High	New for count
Anna's Hummingbird	261		
Virginia Rail	15		
Sora	1		
American Coot	520		
Black-bellied Plover	0_0	Count Week	
Killdeer	257		
Semipalmated Plover		Record High	6 (2009)
Long-billed Dowitcher	9	rtecora riigii	0 (2003)
Wilson's Snipe	115		
Spotted Sandpiper	8		
Greater Yellowlegs	44		
Dunlin	1,201		
Short-billed (Mew) Gull	-	20-Year Low	
Ring-billed Gull	256	_0 . 00. LOW	
Western Gull	3		
	3		

Herring Gull California Gull	7 5	
Glaucous-winged Gull	112	
Iceland (Thayer's) Gull	0 Count Week	
Double-crested Cormorant	240	
American White Pelican	215	
Snowy Egret	1 Unusual	
Great Blue Heren	109	
Great Blue Heron	82 21	
Turkey Vulture Northern Harrier	59	
Sharp-shinned Hawk	10	
Cooper's Hawk	28	
Bald Eagle	59	
Red-shouldered Hawk	51 Record High	45 (2022)
Red-tailed Hawk	107	- (- ,
Rough-legged Hawk	1	
Barn Owl	1	
Western Screech-Owl	1 20-Year Low	
Great Horned Owl	18	
Barred Owl	2	
Short-eared Owl	3	
Belted Kingfisher	35	
Red-breasted Sapsucker	39 20-Year High	59 (1990)
Acorn Woodpecker	126	
Downy Woodpecker	125	
Hairy Woodpecker	35	
Pileated Woodpecker Northern Flicker	3 366	
American Kestrel	101	
Merlin	101	
Peregrine Falcon	3	
Black Phoebe	60	
Say's Phoebe	2	
Hutton's Vireo	2	
Northern Shrike	2	
Steller's Jay	321	
California Scrub-Jay	531	
American Crow	1,669	
Common Raven	79	
Black-capped Chickadee	760	
Mountain Chickadee	2 Unusual	
Chestnut-backed Chickadee	94	
Tree Swallow	12 Unusual	E (2002)
Barn Swallow Bushtit	15 Record High 850	5 (2003)
Wrentit	14	
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	381	
Golden-crowned Kinglet	203	
White-breasted Nuthatch	102	
Red-breasted Nuthatch	96	
Pygmy Nuthatch	O Count Week	New for coun
· - ·		

ECBC Species 2023

Brown Creeper Pacific Wren Marsh Wren Bewick's Wren European Starling Western Bluebird Varied Thrush Hermit Thrush American Robin Cedar Waxwing House Sparrow American Pipit Evening Grosbeak House Finch Purple Finch Red Crossbill Pine Siskin Lesser Goldfinch American Goldfinch Fox Sparrow Dark-eyed Junco White-crowned Sparrow Golden-crowned Sparrow White-throated Sparrow	97 53 43 145 8,348 224 265 22 1,883 61 336 24 4 608 59 1 20-Year Low 395 325 Record High 213 123 20-Year Low 3,957 260 1,181 40	281 (2020)
Savannah Sparrow Song Sparrow Lincoln's Sparrow Spotted Towhee Yellow-headed Blackbird Western Meadowlark Red-winged Blackbird Brewer's Blackbird Orange-crowned Warbler Nashville Warbler Common Yellowthroat Yellow-rumped Warbler Magnolia Warbler Townsend's Warbler	13 631 50 459 2 Record High 160 5,171 799 3 0 Count Week 2 Record High 239 1 Record High 110	New for count 1 (2020) New for count